A RESOLUTION PROHIBITING STREET	)	RESOLUTION NO. 31
PARKING AND REMOVING A LOADING ZONE	)	for 1989
ON A PORTION OF MORTON STREET	)	

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has recommended that parking be prohibited on a portion of Morton Street between 2nd Street and North Main Street; and,

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has recommended that a loading zone be removed on a portion of Morton Street between 2nd Street and North Main Street; and,

WHEREAS, such regulation is deemed to be reasonable and necessary for the safe movement of traffic in the City of Lebanon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Parking shall be prohibited on a portion of Morton Street between 2nd Street and North Main Street, more specifically described as that curb side parking area on the south side of Morton Street beginning 70 feet west of the North Main Street right-of-way centerline and extending westward 25 feet.

A loading zone shall be removed from a portion of Morton Street Between 2nd Street and North Main Street, more specifically described as that curb side loading zone on the south side of Morton Street beginning 138 feet west of the North Main Street right-of-way centerline and extending westward 50 feet.

Suitable signs shall be erected and/or markings may be painted in the appropriate places; and such designation shall be part of the traffic regulations of the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

This Resolution supercedes and replaces all other Resolutions or parts thereof governing parking at this location.

Passed by the Council by a vote of <u>5</u> for and <u>0</u> against and approved by the Mayor this 13th day of December , 1989.

Echist Iluice

<u> (</u>

ATTEST :

City Administrato